

## ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

ł

### TWENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE,

#### JANUARY SESSION, 1841.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

eş.,

A U G U S  ${\bf T}$  A : severance and dorr, printers to the state.

1841.

......

# RESOLVES

## PASSED BY THE

# LEGISLATURE OF MAINE.

# 1841.

[supplied from page 467 of volume]

tion of the County tax, which has been paid by said towns, more than they should have paid, if the State tax had been correctly apportioned. [Approved April 16, 1841.]

#### Chapter 177.

RESOLVE in relation to State loan.

*Resolved*, That in order to meet the demands upon the treasury, the Governor be, and he hereby is authorized to give to the Treasurer of State power to neterms for inter-gotiate the loan of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars, under resolve of March eleventh, eighteen hundred and forty one, upon such terms as he may deem most for the interest of the State.

[Approved April 16, 1841.]

#### Chapter 178.

RESOLVE in favor of the town of Trescott, and plantation number twenty-three, in the County of Washington.

Resolved, That the Treasurer of State be autho-Trescott, \$71,46, rized to pay to the town of Trescott, in the County of Washington, the sum of seventy-one dollars and forty-Plantation No. six cents, and to the plantation number twenty-three, 23, \$11,18. in said County of Washington, the sum of eleven dollars and eighteen cents, it being for their proportion of the annual school fund number eight, according to the census of eighteen hundred and thirty-seven, and Error in school which was omitted in the apportionment of said fund, fund No.8. in consecuence of the in consequence of the neglect of said town and plantation to make the legal returns of the number of And that the Treasurer be further author-Treasurer to de- scholars. duct from school ized to deduct the said sums from the annual school fund. No. 9. fund number nine, before apportionment of the same. [Approved April 16, 1841.]

Gov. may give Treasurer power to negotiate est of State.

536